Liste preliminaire des concessions demandées
par la République des Etats Unis du Brésil à
la Finlande

Nº uTarif	Mrchindises	<u>Unité de</u> Porception	Droit Actuel	Droit demandé	
09-001	Cold - non torréfié	kilo	3.600	franchise	
15-007	Huila d'oiticica	kilo	4,50	consolidation	
15-009	Huile d'arachides	kilo	4,50	consolidation	
15-013	Huile de ricin	kilo	4,50	consolidation	
15-038	Ciros vógátales: ciro d	C			
	carnauba	kilo	3,60	comsolidation	
36-006	Cuir à semelles:dont l	е			
	poids a été artificiell <u>e</u>				
	ment augmenté	kilo	54	consolidation	
36-007	Cuir à semelles: autres	kilo	27	consolidation	
	Caféine et ses sels				
	Emétine et ses sels				
	Thoobromine et ses sel	S			

CONFIDENTIAL

LIST OF PRODUCTS ON WHICH BRAZIL OFFERS TARIFF CONCESSIONS TO FINLAND

Tariff	Posi- tion	Description of goods	Unity	Actual rate [r\$	Offers
Ex 322		Bobbins, spools or tubes of any wood:			
8x 564	1	Small, plain for winding thread, string or silk thread All other articles n.s.m.	L.Kg.	2.24	2.10
	10	Cigarette paper: With ambered tips or not	L.Kg.	5.18	5.00

Luciot acend

R. de Vincenzi

SECRET

July 5th, 15.

Dear Sir,

negotiations between Finland and Brazil have been completed, and to enclose herewith two copies of each list or concessions.

we have the honcur to be, bir,

Tour obscient servents,

For Finland

For Brazil

indham-..hite Es.,

List of final offers made by Finland to Brazil.

Start Bis Control of the state	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	PRINCIPA AMERICA ANT MINA " MOUNTANA PROPRINCIPAL MARIEN	milyantoonia alkanista misanis assamble assamble alkanis (see alkanis) (
lariff	Description of		Actual rate of duty in Finnish marks	orrer	
09-001	Coffee: - not roasted	lig.	400	300	
15-007	Oiticica oil	ks	4,50	consol.	
15-009	Earth-nut oil		(13.50 4.50 45	4:50	
15-013	Castor oil	lig	4,50	consol.	
15-028	Carnauba waxes	lig	3,60	CHAROL.	
	- whole and half hid skins; pieces ther the exception of b	Sole and insole leather: - whole and half hides or skins; pieces thereof with the exception of butts and of leather for machine belting:			
30-006	the woight of who been crifficiall	deli having y increased kg		col.	
36-007	other		27	consol.	

As Vurner ceram

SECRET

FINAL LIST OF PRODUCTS ON WHICH BRAZIL OFFERS TARIFF CONCESSIONS TO FINLAND

		Pos <u>i</u> tion	7"\	Unity	Actual rate	Offers
Ex	322		Bobbins, spools or tubes of any wood:			
		1	Small, plain for winding thread, string or silk thread	L.Kg.	2.24	2.10
Ex	564		All other articles n.s.m.: Cigarette paper:			
		10	With ambered tips or not	L.Kg.	5.18	5.00

MENT MEENE

R. de Vincenzi Executive Secretary